Introduction
Electrical close switch:
Electrical close switch is an optional accessory
which can be used in combination with the
command Close coil. It has an extra ‘ON’ push
button that fits onto the breaker front fascia,
which can be locally operated manually to close
the breaker.
Figure 1.
Catalog Number: GECPR
 Table 1. Electrical close switch push button can be
used with the below Command close coils
Catalog No DC Voltage AC Voltage
GCCC024DR 24V
GCCC030DR 30V
GCCC048R 48V 48V
GCCC060DR 60-72V
GCCC120R 110-130V 110-130V
GCCC208AR   208V
GCCC240R 220-240V 220-240V
DEH-41374 Installation Instructions
EntelliGuard ® G Circuit Breaker
 Accessories